



All India RRB Officers' Federation (Affiliated To AIBOC)

Central Office: Natabar Paul Road, Chatterjee Para More, Tikiapara, Howrah, West Bengal, Pin-711101 General Secretary Mobile No: 9434042616

Email:<u>airrbofskpal@gmail.com</u>

Website: Intimated later on

Twitter: @AIRRBOF IN

CIRCULAR NO: AIRRBOF / **SP 2** / 2019-20 Dated: 09-08-2019

To

All Units, for Circulation among Members

Sub: Co-option in the Central Committee and Meeting with AISBOF & SBI Sponsored RRBs.

There has been literally a deluge of congratulatory messages from our constituent units and members. I thank all of them and assure them that the undersigned is determined to do justice to the trust reposed in me.

In the 67th Central Committee meeting held in Nagpur, the house also unanimously resolved to co-opt Com. B.L.Khandelwal as Working President of AIRRBOF and Com. Bhola Dani as Vice President of AIRRBOF, belonging from Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand respectively. The undersigned is confident that our Federation will be enriched by their spirited contribution and participation.

Friends, during the course of the deliberation in the Central Committee Meeting, it transpired that the members expressed a desire to meet the Leaders of the AIBOC affiliated Officer's Association of the different Sponsored Banks to explore ways and means to strengthen our units through active support and intervention of the Sponsored Bank's Associations. The undersigned had accordingly approached our beloved General Secretary of AIBOC and General Secretary AISBOF Com. Soumya Datta with an appeal to convene a meeting of the leadership of AISBOF and the Officers Association of SBI Sponsored RRBs affiliated to AIRRBOF. He immediately responded to our suggestion and called a meeting to be held on 26th Aug 2019 at **The Circle Club**, VIP Road, Airport, Teghoria Rajarhat Kolkata at **11 AM**.







All India RRB Officers' Federation (Affiliated To AIBOC)

Central Office: Natabar Paul Road, Chatterjee Para More, Tikiapara, Howrah, West Bengal, Pin-711101 General Secretary Mobile No: 9434042616

Email:<u>airrbofskpal@gmail.com</u>

Website: Intimated later on

Twitter: @AIRRBOF_IN

Friends, we are indeed overwhelmed by such prompt response from our beloved General Secretary Com. Soumya Datta. I request all the General Secretaries and Presidents of our Units of SBI Sponsored RRBs to confirm their presence in the said meeting for a positive and fruitful discussion. We must make sure to be present at the Venue in time as the General Secretary and President of AISBOF will also be present along with their team.

With warm Greetings,

(S.K.PAL)

General Secretary

